

NO: SO(Admn)/SGA&CD/E-I/990/2010

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SERVICES, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & COORDINATION DEPARTMENT

Karachi dated the, 15th August, 2023

ORDER

In pursuance of Judgment passed by the Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan in Criminal Original Petition No. 89/2011 dated 12-06-2013 and with the approval of the Competent Authority the following Junior Clerks (BPS-11) are hereby repatriated to their Parent Departments / Offices, with immediate effect, as shown each against:-

	E 1			
Sr. No.	Name	: N	From	То
1.	Mr. Muhammad Feroz	Farhan	Cooperative, Sindh	Local Government Taluka Gorabari District Thatta.
2.	Mr. Abdul Ghani		Office of the Development Officer, Local Government Taluka Gorabari District Thatta.	SGA&CD, (with

KHALID HYDER SHAH SECRETARY (SERVICES)

NO: SO(Admn)/SGA&CD/E-I/990/2010

Karachi dated the, 15th August, 2023

A copy is forwarded, for information and necessary action, to:-

- 1. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Local Government Department, Karachi.
- 2. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.
- 3. The Section Officer (General/Estate/CTC/PIO), SGA&CD, Karachi.
 - 4. The Director, Local Government, Rural Development, PHE & HTP, Hyderabad.
 - 5. The Assistant Director, Local Government, Rural Development, Thatta.
 - 6. The District Account Officer, Thatta.
 - 7. The Development Officer, Local Government Gorabari, District Thatta.
 - 8. The PS to Secretary (Services), SGA&CD, Karachi.
 - 9. The PS to Additional Secretary (Services-II), SGA&CD, Karachi.
 - 10. The PA to Deputy Secretary (General), SGA&CD, Karachi.
 - 11.Official concerned.
 - 12. Office order file.



(SAEED AHMED)
SECTION OFFICER (ADMN-I)